- 4,341,689 - - 836,582 5,178,271

iii)  Foreign Currency Risk

The consolidated group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from the sale and purchase of goods and services

in currencies other than the consolidated group’s measurement currency.

ii)   Net fair values

Monetary financial assets and financial liabilities not readily traded in an organised financial market have been valued at cost,

which approximate fair value.  The carrying amounts of bank deposits, accounts receivable and, accounts payable approximate

net fair value.

iv)  Liquidity Risk

The group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows.

v)   Sensitivity Analysis

   The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to foreign currency risk at balance date. This sensitivity

analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

   The group has not performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date as it is not

material and would have limited effect on the current year results.

   Consolidated Group

   2013  2012

Currency Risk   $  $

10% Weakening of Australian dollar

-   Profit/(Loss) impact   (497,852)  (57,854)

10% Strengthening Australian Dollar

-   Profit/(Loss) impact   497,852  57,854

Currency risk exposure during the year was limited to inter-company transactions which eliminate on consolidation. The risk

analysis is therefore based only on the non-current trade and other payables which are a liability denominated in US dollars and

due to a third party.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2013

46

GULF INDUSTRIALS LIMITED & CONTROLLED ENTITIES – ABN 13 115 027 033

25. Exchange Rates

The following exchange rates were used to convert Ugandan Shillings to Australian Dollars for the Ugandan subsidiaries for

the consolidated entity’s accounts.